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BEJE MEASUREMENT

CHLAMYDIA SCREENING IN WOMEN

2021 measurement year
Rating definitions provided on last page

ACTUAL 95% ClI 95% ClI
GROUP NAME PATIENTS LOWER UPPER RATING

STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients) 101,676 | 49.5% 49.2% 498% |

AALFA Family Clinic 53 26.4% 16.4% 39.6% Below
All About Children Pediatrics - Children's Health 83 54.2% 43.6% 64.5% Average
Network

Allina Health 11,505 58.1% 57.2% 59.0% Above
Alomere Health 636 51.4% 47.5% 55.3% Average
Altru Health System 1,433 34.0% 31.6% 36.5% Below
Amery Hospital and Clinic 103 45.6% 36.3% 55.2% Average
Avera Medical Group - MARSHALL 342 30.7% 26.1% 35.8% Below
Aver.a Medical Group - .MCGREEW FLI.NIC, .U|'1|ted 295 26.7% 291.3% 32.8% Below
Medical Center, Worthington Speciality Clini

Avera Medical Group - Pipestone 116 34.5% 26.5% 43.5% Below
Avera Medical Group - Tyler Medical Clinic 112 35.7% 27.4% 44.9% Below
CCM Health 133 41.4% 33.3% 49.9% Average
CentraCare Health 4,550 55.8% 54.4% 57.3% Above
Central Pediatrics 254 62.2% 56.1% 67.9% Above
Child and Teen Medical Center 132 56.8% 48.3% 65.0% Average
glhpl;dren s Clinic Network (Hugo, WSP, Metro, 954 30.8% 28.0% 33.8% Below
Children's Minnesota 572 40.2% 36.3% 44.3% Below
Clinic Sofia Ob/Gyn 80 50.0% 39.3% 60.7% Average
Community Memorial Hospital 145 41.4% 33.7% 49.5% Average
Community University Health Care Center 988 58.7% 55.6% 61.7% Above
Cuyuna Regional Medical Center 236 49.6% 43.3% 55.9% Average
Dawson Clinic 51 27.5% 17.1% 40.9% Below
Dulcimer Medical Center 94 29.8% 21.5% 39.7% Below
Dulu‘th Fam|l‘y Medicine Clinic (Formerly Duluth 83 45.8% 35.50 56.4% Average
Family Practice Center)

Eagan Valley Pediatrics 62 22.6% 14.0% 34.4% Below
Edina Sports Health & Wellness 76 69.7% 58.7% 78.9% Above
Emergency Physicians, P.A. 203 52.7% 45.9% 59.5% Average
Ent|r‘a Family Clinics (formerly Family Health 852 62.9% 50.6% 66.1% Above
Services MN)

Essentia Health 5,422 42.2% 40.9% 43.5% Below
Face To Face Health & Counseling 210 85.2% 79.8% 89.4% Above
Fairview Health Services 8,377 52.7% 51.7% 53.8% Above
Fairview Mesaba Clinics 383 52.7% 47.7% 57.7% Average
Family Tree Clinic 95 57.9% 47.8% 67.3% Average
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France Avenue Family Physicians - Minnesota

Healthcare Network

Gateway Family Health Clinic
Glencoe Regional Health Services
Glenwood Medical Center

Grand Itasca Clinic

Gundersen Health System
HealthPartners Clinics

Hendricks Community Hospital Association
Hennepin Healthcare

Hudson Physicians

Hutchinson Health

Infinite Health Collaborative
Kittson Healthcare Clinic

Lac Qui Parle Clinic

Lake Region Healthcare

Lake View Clinic - Two Harbors
Lakeview Clinic

Lakewood Health System
Mankato Clinic, Ltd.

Mayo Clinic

Mayo Clinic Health System - Fairmont

Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Medical

Centerin La Crosse
Mayo Clinic Health System - Lake City
Mayo Clinic Health System - Northwest

Wisconsin Region, Inc.
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southeast

Minnesota Region
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southwest

Minnesota Region

MedExpress Urgent Care

Meeker Memorial Hospital & Clinics
Mid Dakota Clinic

Mille Lacs Health System
Minnesota Women's Care
MinuteClinic Diagnostic, P.A
Murray County Clinic

North Memorial

2| 2021 MY Appendix Tables

60

208
233
116
445
371

8,802

37

1,758
458
408
773

52

31
316

64
663
405

1,373

1,018
124

142
54
214

2,077

1,242

215
187
186
120
196

1,352

38

1,320

36.7% 25.6% 49.3% Average
49.0% 42.3% 55.8% Average
15.0% 11.0% 20.2% Below
29.3% 21.8% 38.2% Below
44.3% 39.7% 48.9% Below
44.7% 39.8% 49.8% Average
65.0% 64.0% 66.0% Above
10.8% 4.3% 24.7% Below
67.9% 65.6% 70.0% Above
31.4% 27.4% 35.8% Below
35.3% 30.8% 40.0% Below
44.4% 40.9% 47.9% Below
36.5% 24.8% 50.1% Average
35.5% 21.1% 53.1% Average
25.6% 21.1% 30.7% Below
48.4% 36.6% 60.4% Average
39.5% 35.9% 43.3% Below
45.4% 40.6% 50.3% Average
47.1% 44.4% 49.7% Average
43.3% 40.3% 46.4% Below
30.6% 23.2% 39.2% Below
46.5% 38.5% 54.7% Average
44.4% 32.0% 57.6% Average
42.1% 35.6% 48.8% Below
43.6% 41.5% 45.7% Below
43.2% 40.5% 46.0% Below
47.0% 40.4% 53.6% Average
31.0% 24.8% 38.0% Below
23.1% 17.6% 29.7% Below
40.8% 32.5% 49.8% Average
50.5% 43.6% 57.4% Average
43.6% 40.9% 46.2% Below
21.1% 11.1% 36.3% Below
49.9% 47.2% 52.6% Average

© 2023 MN Community Measurement



||||| MN Community
BEJE MEASUREMENT

CHLAMYDIA SCREENING IN WOMEN

2021 measurement year
Rating definitions provided on last page

ACTUAL
GROUP NAME PATIENTS

95% ClI
LOWER

95% ClI
UPPER RATING

STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients) 101,676 | 49.5% 49.2% 498% |

North Valley Health Center

Northern Lights Pediatric and Adolescent
Medicine

Northfield Hospital + Clinics

NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center
Northwest Family Physicians

Olivia Hospital & Clinic

Olmsted Medical Center

Ortonville Area Health Services-Northside
Medical Clinic

Park Nicollet Health Services

Parkview Medical Clinic - Minnesota Healthcare
Network

Pediatric & Young Adult Medicine

Pediatric Services - Children's Physician Network

Perham Health

Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota,
South Dakota

Prairie Ridge Hospital & Health Services
Premier OB/GYN of Minnesota

Priority Pediatrics Urgent Care
Ridgeview Clinics

RiverView Health

Riverwood Healthcare Center

Rural Health Care, Inc

Sanford Health

Sartell Pediatrics - IHN

Scenic Rivers Health Services

Sleepy Eye Medical Center

South Lake Pediatrics

Southdale Pediatric Associates, Ltd
Southside Community Health Services
St. Croix Regional Medical Center

St. Francis Regional Medical Center
St. Luke's Clinics

Stellis Health, PA

Stevens Community Medical Center
Swift County Benson Health Services
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43
900
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43
6,414
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48
32
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548
48
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12.5%
40.9%

47.1%
80.6%
47.7%
39.9%
35.7%

25.0%
62.0%
35.7%
45.9%
48.4%
36.8%
78.7%

20.9%
50.0%
60.0%
40.1%
38.4%
38.8%
32.6%
31.6%
56.2%
33.3%
31.3%
32.4%
26.6%
60.4%
40.4%
51.5%
45.3%
36.3%
35.0%
43.2%

5.0%
29.9%

41.3%
71.9%
41.2%
32.1%
32.8%

16.6%
60.9%
24.5%
38.8%
40.6%
30.6%
76.8%

11.4%
46.7%
51.6%
36.6%
31.8%
32.0%
20.5%
30.5%
47.6%
21.7%
18.0%
27.6%
23.1%
46.3%
33.8%
41.8%
42.3%
33.0%
29.0%
33.7%

28.1% Below
53.0% Average
53.0% Average
87.1% Above
54.3% Average
48.2% Below
38.8% Below
35.8% Below
63.1% Above
48.8% Below
53.1% Average
56.2% Average
43.6% Below
80.4% Above
35.2% Below
53.3% Average
67.9% Above
43.7% Below
45.5% Below
46.0% Below
47.5% Below
32.8% Below
64.4% Average
47.5% Below
48.6% Below
37.5% Below
30.5% Below
73.0% Average
47.4% Below
61.1% Average
48.3% Below
39.8% Below
41.7% Below
53.2% Average
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CHLAMYDIA SCREENING IN WOMEN

2021 measurement year
Rating definitions provided on last page

GROUP NAME PATIENTS

ACTUAL

RATE

95% ClI 95% ClI
LOWER UPPER RATING

STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients) | 101,676 | 495% | 49.2% | 49.8% |

Synergy Family Physicians, P.A
Tri-County Health Care

Trinity Health

United Family Medicine
United Hospital District Clinic

Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center

UnityPoint Health Clinics

University of Minnesota Physicians
Voyage Healthcare

Wayzata Children's Clinic

Welia Health

West Side Community Health Services
Western Wisconsin Health

Westfields Hospital and Clinic
Williams Integracare Clinic
Winneshiek Medical Center-Mabel Clinic
Winona Health Services
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32
267
112
101
111

31.3%
30.7%
19.6%
58.4%
18.0%

43.9%

47.9%
59.4%
43.0%
25.8%
50.2%
64.4%
31.5%
49.1%
44.0%
45.2%
37.3%

18.0%
25.5%
13.3%
48.7%
12.0%

37.6%

38.1%
54.3%
38.6%
21.0%
44.4%
54.6%
22.8%
42.5%
33.3%
29.2%
33.3%

48.6% Below
36.5% Below
28.0% Below
67.5% Average
26.2% Below
50.5% Average
57.9% Average
64.4% Above
47.4% Below
31.3% Below
55.9% Average
73.0% Above
41.7% Below
55.7% Average
55.3% Average
62.2% Average
41.5% Below
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DEFINITIONS

e Above: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly above the statewide average
95% confidence interval

Average: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is the same as the statewide average 95% confidence interval

o Below: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly below the statewide average 95% confidence
interval
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