

2021 measurement year

GROUP NAME	PATIENTS	ACTUAL	95% CI	95% CI	RATING
	101.070	RATE	LOWER	UPPER	
STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients)	101,676	49.5%	49.2%	49.8%	Dalaas
AALFA Family Clinic All About Children Pediatrics - Children's Health	53	26.4%	16.4%	39.6%	Below
	83	54.2%	43.6%	64.5%	Average
Network Allina Health	11 505	58.1%	57.2%	59.0%	Above
Alomere Health	11,505				
	636	51.4%	47.5%	55.3%	Average
Altru Health System	1,433	34.0%	31.6%	36.5%	Below
Amery Hospital and Clinic	103	45.6%	36.3%	55.2%	Average
Avera Medical Group - MARSHALL	342	30.7%	26.1%	35.8%	Below
Avera Medical Group - MCGREEVY CLINIC, United Medical Center, Worthington Speciality Clini	225	26.7%	21.3%	32.8%	Below
Avera Medical Group - Pipestone	116	34.5%	26.5%	43.5%	Below
Avera Medical Group - Tyler Medical Clinic	112	35.7%	27.4%	44.9%	Below
CCM Health	133	41.4%	33.3%	49.9%	Average
CentraCare Health	4,550	55.8%	54.4%	57.3%	Above
Central Pediatrics	254	62.2%	56.1%	67.9%	Above
Child and Teen Medical Center	132	56.8%	48.3%	65.0%	Average
Children's Clinic Network (Hugo, WSP, Metro, PIP)	954	30.8%	28.0%	33.8%	Below
Children's Minnesota	572	40.2%	36.3%	44.3%	Below
Clinic Sofia Ob/Gyn	80	50.0%	39.3%	60.7%	Average
Community Memorial Hospital	145	41.4%	33.7%	49.5%	Average
Community University Health Care Center	988	58.7%	55.6%	61.7%	Above
Cuyuna Regional Medical Center	236	49.6%	43.3%	55.9%	Average
Dawson Clinic	51	27.5%	17.1%	40.9%	Below
Dulcimer Medical Center	94	29.8%	21.5%	39.7%	Below
Duluth Family Medicine Clinic (Formerly Duluth Family Practice Center)	83	45.8%	35.5%	56.4%	Average
Eagan Valley Pediatrics	62	22.6%	14.0%	34.4%	Below
Edina Sports Health & Wellness	76	69.7%	58.7%	78.9%	Above
Emergency Physicians, P.A.	203	52.7%	45.9%	59.5%	Average
Entira Family Clinics (formerly Family Health Services MN)	852	62.9%	59.6%	66.1%	Above
Essentia Health	5,422	42.2%	40.9%	43.5%	Below
Face To Face Health & Counseling	210	85.2%	79.8%	43.3% 89.4%	Above
Fairview Health Services	8,377	52.7%	51.7%	53.8%	Above
Fairview Mesaba Clinics	383	52.7%	47.7%	57.7%	Average
					0
Family Tree Clinic	95	57.9%	47.8%	67.3%	Average



2021 measurement year

GROUP NAME	PATIENTS	ACTUAL RATE	95% CI LOWER	95% CI UPPER	RATING
STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients)	101,676	49.5%	49.2%	49.8%	
France Avenue Family Physicians - Minnesota					
Healthcare Network	60	36.7%	25.6%	49.3%	Average
Gateway Family Health Clinic	208	49.0%	42.3%	55.8%	Average
Glencoe Regional Health Services	233	15.0%	11.0%	20.2%	Below
Glenwood Medical Center	116	29.3%	21.8%	38.2%	Below
Grand Itasca Clinic	445	44.3%	39.7%	48.9%	Below
Gundersen Health System	371	44.7%	39.8%	49.8%	Average
HealthPartners Clinics	8,802	65.0%	64.0%	66.0%	Above
Hendricks Community Hospital Association	37	10.8%	4.3%	24.7%	Below
Hennepin Healthcare	1,758	67.9%	65.6%	70.0%	Above
Hudson Physicians	458	31.4%	27.4%	35.8%	Below
Hutchinson Health	408	35.3%	30.8%	40.0%	Below
Infinite Health Collaborative	773	44.4%	40.9%	47.9%	Below
Kittson Healthcare Clinic	52	36.5%	24.8%	50.1%	Average
Lac Qui Parle Clinic	31	35.5%	21.1%	53.1%	Average
Lake Region Healthcare	316	25.6%	21.1%	30.7%	Below
Lake View Clinic - Two Harbors	64	48.4%	36.6%	60.4%	Average
Lakeview Clinic	663	39.5%	35.9%	43.3%	Below
Lakewood Health System	405	45.4%	40.6%	50.3%	Average
Mankato Clinic, Ltd.	1,373	47.1%	44.4%	49.7%	Average
Mayo Clinic	1,018	43.3%	40.3%	46.4%	Below
Mayo Clinic Health System - Fairmont	124	30.6%	23.2%	39.2%	Below
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Medical Center in La Crosse	142	46.5%	38.5%	54.7%	Average
Mayo Clinic Health System - Lake City	54	44.4%	32.0%	57.6%	Average
Mayo Clinic Health System - Northwest Wisconsin Region, Inc.	214	42.1%	35.6%	48.8%	Below
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southeast Minnesota Region	2,077	43.6%	41.5%	45.7%	Below
Mayo Clinic Health System - Southwest Minnesota Region	1,242	43.2%	40.5%	46.0%	Below
MedExpress Urgent Care	215	47.0%	40.4%	53.6%	Average
Meeker Memorial Hospital & Clinics	187	31.0%	24.8%	38.0%	Below
Mid Dakota Clinic	186	23.1%	17.6%	29.7%	Below
Mille Lacs Health System	120	40.8%	32.5%	49.8%	Average
Minnesota Women's Care	196	50.5%	43.6%	57.4%	Average
MinuteClinic Diagnostic, P.A	1,352	43.6%	40.9%	46.2%	Below
Murray County Clinic	38	21.1%	11.1%	36.3%	Below
North Memorial	1,320	49.9%	47.2%	52.6%	Average



2021 measurement year

GROUP NAME	PATIENTS	ACTUAL RATE	95% CI LOWER	95% CI UPPER	RATING
North Valley Health Center	32	12.5%	5.0%	28.1%	Below
Northern Lights Pediatric and Adolescent	66	40.9%	29.9%	53.0%	Average
Medicine					-
Northfield Hospital + Clinics	276	47.1%	41.3%	53.0%	Average
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center	103	80.6%	71.9%	87.1%	Above
Northwest Family Physicians	220	47.7%	41.2%	54.3%	Average
Olivia Hospital & Clinic	138	39.9%	32.1%	48.2%	Below
Olmsted Medical Center	985	35.7%	32.8%	38.8%	Below
Ortonville Area Health Services-Northside	76	25.0%	16.6%	35.8%	Below
Medical Clinic		23.070			
Park Nicollet Health Services	7,300	62.0%	60.9%	63.1%	Above
Parkview Medical Clinic - Minnesota Healthcare	56	35.7%	24.5%	48.8%	Below
Network					Below
Pediatric & Young Adult Medicine	183	45.9%	38.8%	53.1%	Average
Pediatric Services - Children's Physician Network	153	48.4%	40.6%	56.2%	Average
Perham Health	209	36.8%	30.6%	43.6%	Below
Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota,	1,987	78.7%	76.8%	80.4%	Above
South Dakota	1,907	10.1%	10.0%	00.4%	Above
Prairie Ridge Hospital & Health Services	43	20.9%	11.4%	35.2%	Below
Premier OB/GYN of Minnesota	900	50.0%	46.7%	53.3%	Average
Priority Pediatrics Urgent Care	135	60.0%	51.6%	67.9%	Above
Ridgeview Clinics	718	40.1%	36.6%	43.7%	Below
RiverView Health	190	38.4%	31.8%	45.5%	Below
Riverwood Healthcare Center	183	38.8%	32.0%	46.0%	Below
Rural Health Care, Inc	43	32.6%	20.5%	47.5%	Below
Sanford Health	6,414	31.6%	30.5%	32.8%	Below
Sartell Pediatrics - IHN	130	56.2%	47.6%	64.4%	Average
Scenic Rivers Health Services	48	33.3%	21.7%	47.5%	Below
Sleepy Eye Medical Center	32	31.3%	18.0%	48.6%	Below
South Lake Pediatrics	340	32.4%	27.6%	37.5%	Below
Southdale Pediatric Associates, Ltd	548	26.6%	23.1%	30.5%	Below
Southside Community Health Services	48	60.4%	46.3%	73.0%	Average
St. Croix Regional Medical Center	198	40.4%	33.8%	47.4%	Below
St. Francis Regional Medical Center	99	51.5%	41.8%	61.1%	Average
St. Luke's Clinics	1,027	45.3%	42.3%	48.3%	Below
Stellis Health, PA	760	36.3%	33.0%	39.8%	Below
Stevens Community Medical Center	214	35.0%	29.0%	41.7%	Below
Swift County Benson Health Services	95	43.2%	33.7%	53.2%	Average



2021 measurement year

GROUP NAME	PATIENTS	ACTUAL RATE	95% CI LOWER	95% Cl UPPER	RATING
STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients)	101,676	49.5%	49.2%	49.8%	
Synergy Family Physicians, P.A	32	31.3%	18.0%	48.6%	Below
Tri-County Health Care	267	30.7%	25.5%	36.5%	Below
Trinity Health	112	19.6%	13.3%	28.0%	Below
United Family Medicine	101	58.4%	48.7%	67.5%	Average
United Hospital District Clinic	111	18.0%	12.0%	26.2%	Below
Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center	223	43.9%	37.6%	50.5%	Average
UnityPoint Health Clinics	94	47.9%	38.1%	57.9%	Average
University of Minnesota Physicians	355	59.4%	54.3%	64.4%	Above
Voyage Healthcare	484	43.0%	38.6%	47.4%	Below
Wayzata Children's Clinic	275	25.8%	21.0%	31.3%	Below
Welia Health	287	50.2%	44.4%	55.9%	Average
West Side Community Health Services	101	64.4%	54.6%	73.0%	Above
Western Wisconsin Health	89	31.5%	22.8%	41.7%	Below
Westfields Hospital and Clinic	218	49.1%	42.5%	55.7%	Average
Williams Integracare Clinic	75	44.0%	33.3%	55.3%	Average
Winneshiek Medical Center-Mabel Clinic	31	45.2%	29.2%	62.2%	Average
Winona Health Services	528	37.3%	33.3%	41.5%	Below



# DEFINITIONS

#### RATINGS

- **Above:** Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly above the statewide average 95% confidence interval
- Average: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is the same as the statewide average 95% confidence interval
- **Below:** Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly below the statewide average 95% confidence interval